Figure 106 The newly qualified teacher survey
Brunel University, Primary courses, three-year aggregate data.

Q1 How NQTSs rated:
a overall quality of your training
Provider 2008-10 26 | 132
Provider 2011-13 13 87
Sector 2011-13 u | 14,386
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Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
vear | |
t . responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%

Page 1 of 8



Figure 107 The newly qualified teacher survey
Brunel University, Primary courses, three-year aggregate data.

Q2 How NQTs rated their training in:
a preparing you understand the national curriculum?
Provider 2008-10 32 | 131
Provider 2011-13 22 88
Sector 2011-13 v N 14,806
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
b preparing you to teach your specialist subject?
Provider 2008-10 36 H 127
Provider 2011-13 26 I 86
Sector 2011-13 24 [ 13,775
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
C preparing you to use new technology more effectively to support learning?
Provider 2008-10 38 | 131
Provider 2011-13 13 88
Sector 2011-13 24 [ 14,804
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
d preparing you to use data to support learning?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 21 I 19
Sector 2011-13 36 [ 3,547
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
e preparing you plan your teaching to achieve progression for pupils?
Provider 2008-10 ICHIIINEEEEE 39 ] 132
Provider 2011-13 26 | 88
Sector 2011-13 22 [ 14,804
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
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preparing you to teach across the range of abilities?

Provider 2008-10 IENEIEE— 44 || 131

Provider 2011-13 23 | 88

Sector 2011-13 23 || 14,786
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

preparing you to use a range of teaching methods that promote pupils' learning?

Provider 2008-10 25 | 132

Provider 2011-13 19 88

Sector 2011-13 I | 14,793
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

preparing you to teach pupils from minority ethnic backgrounds?

Provider 2008-10 36 | 132
Provider 2011-13 30 | 88
Sector 2011-13 36 I 14,769
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
preparing you to establish and maintain a good standard of behaviour in the classroom?
Provider 2008-10 36 I 132
Provider 2011-13 25 [ 88
Sector 2011-13 19 H 14,791
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
preparing you to understand how to assess pupils' progress?
Provider 2008-10 35 | 132
Provider 2011-13 26 | 88
Sector 2011-13 29 I 14,786
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
vear | L e
! ,  responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%
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k new in 2013 preparing you to understand how to record and report pupils' progress?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 a7 19
Sector 2011-13 33 [ 3,526
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I preparing you to teach pupils with special education needs in your classes, using appropriate support?
Provider 2008-10 IENENEGE— 40 I 132
Provider 2011-13 30 [ 88

Sector 2011-13 34 [ 14,773
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m preparing you to teach pupils with English as an additional language?

Provider 2008-10 29 I 131

Provider 2011-13 31 [ 88

Sector 2011-13 38 I 14,765
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n preparing you to work with teaching colleagues as part of a team?

Provider 2008-10 31 | 131

Provider 2011-13 27 | 86

Sector 2011-13 7 1 14,751
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0 preparing you to work with teaching assistants (including other support staff) to achieve learning objectives.
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 38 [ 87

Sector 2011-13 22 [ 14,782
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
Year | I
! ,  responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%
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p preparing you to communicate with parents or carers?
Provider 2008-10 42 L 132
Provider 2011-13 33 I 87
Sector 2011-13 34 [ 14,773
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
q new in 2013 preparing you to identify and address your own professional development needs on an on-going basis?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 26 | 19
Sector 2011-13 u | 3,527
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
ri with reference to the training you received from your ITT provider; preparing you to understand subject
knowledge?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 14 53
Sector 2011-13 14 | 9,455
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
r.ii with reference to the training you received from your ITT provider preparing you to understand pedagogy?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 7 53
Sector 2011-13 15 | 9,459
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
S preparing you to integrate the theoretical elements of your programme with the practical placements?

Provider 2008-10

Provider 2011-13 24 - 86
Sector 2011-13 20 H 14,626
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
vear | |
. ,  responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%
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t preparing you to teach reading, including phonics and comprehension? (primary NQTs only)

Provider 2008-10 36 I 132
Provider 2011-13 4 1 88
Sector 2011-13 25 I 14,656
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
tii specifically preparing you to teach systematic synthetic phonics? (primary NQTSs only)
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 17 53
Sector 2011-13 26 I 8,631
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
t.ii specifically preparing you to teach language comprehension? (primary NQTSs only)
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 33 H 52
Sector 2011-13 32 [ 8,632
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
u preparing you to teach writing? (primary NQTSs only)
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 23 53
Sector 2011-13 28 [ 8,661
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% preparing you to teach primary mathematics? (primary NQTs only)
Provider 2008-10 31 [ | 129
Provider 2011-13 9 88
Sector 2011-13 5 N 14,674
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
Number of
Year | I
! ,  responses
0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%
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(AR new in 2013 preparing you to access educational research in your teaching practice?

Provider 2008-10

Provider 2011-13 37 19
Sector 2011-13 22 | 3,513
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(WARM new in 2013 preparing you to assess the robustness of your educational research?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 45 18
Sector 2011-13 28 H 3,518
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(AT new in 2013 preparing you to understand and apply the findings from your educational research?
Provider 2008-10
Provider 2011-13 37 [ 19
Sector 2011-13 26 [ 3,522
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
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Figure 108 The newly qualified teacher survey
Brunel University, Primary courses, three-year aggregate data.

Q4 How NQTs rated their training in:
b preparing you for your teachers' statutory responsibility for the safeguarding of pupils?
Provider 2008-10 42 | 132
Provider 2011-13 26 | 87
Sector 2011-13 v N 14,658
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Key very good good satisfactory poor
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0% percentage of NQTs (rounded to nearest 1%) 100%
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